
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ADDISON PARK DISTRICT 

BOARD OF PARK COMMISSIONERS 

2024 SCHEDULE OF REGULAR BOARD MEETINGS 

 

The public is invited and encouraged to attend these meetings.  Anyone wishing to present a topic for 

discussion should call the Administrative Office at (630) 233-7275 ext. 2153.  The regular meetings of the 

Addison Park District Board of Commissioners are held at Community Recreational Center, 120 E. Oak Street, 

Addison, Illinois, for the period of January 1, 2024, through December 31, 2024.  The schedule is as follows:  

 

 

Monday, January 22, 2024   6:00 p.m. 

*Tuesday, February 20, 2024   6:00 p.m. 

*Monday, March 18, 2024   6:00 p.m. 

Monday, April 22, 2024   6:00 p.m. 

Monday, May 20, 2024    Special Board Meeting             5:00 p.m. 

*Monday, May 20, 2024   6:00 p.m. 

Monday, June 24, 2024    6:00 p.m. 

July – No Regular Board Meeting 

Monday, August 26, 2024    6:00 p.m. 

Monday, September 23, 2024   6:00 p.m. 

*Monday, October 21, 2024   6:00 p.m. 

*Monday, November 18, 2024   6:00 p.m. 

*Monday, December 16, 2024   6:00 p.m. 

 

 

 

 

Meeting dates subject to change – any changes will be posted per Illinois Open Meetings Act 5 ILCS 120. All 

meetings are posted. 

 

*Denotes a deviation from the fourth Monday of the month. 


